North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.107115, 3.207115 & 3.207125

Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and

Secondary Unpaved Routes in Pender County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT B	BID	
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1500.00	\$1500.00	٧
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$1000.00	\$3000.00	1
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$1000.00	\$3000.00	_
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	188.6	SMI	\$240.00	\$45,264.00	└
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	385.98	SMI	\$240.00	\$92,635.20	-
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	4.48	SMI	\$250.00	\$1,120.00	レ

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$146, 519.20 ►

CONTRACTOR PLCL Contracting LLC		
ADDRESS P.O. Box 282 Ayden, NC 28513		
Federal Identification Number 83-3822763		
Contractor's License Number N/A		Contracting
		CO CILAR CO
Authorized Agent Maria Rogerson	_{Title} Manager	SE SEAL 2
Signature Maria Roseism	Date 4-17-24	2019
Witness Christi Edwards	Administration	2019 MAINTER
Signature Charles Tallando	Date 9-17-24	

Contract Execution)	
Name Maria A. Rogerson	
Email_plclcontractingllc@gmail.com	
Phone 252-341-7953	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.	
Reviewed by NCDOT Bro Le	
Accepted by NCDOT Smillin ntlith	Date <u>4/7</u> /24 Date <u>9/</u> 19/24



North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.107115, 3.207115 & 3.207125 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Pender County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00 🗸
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	×-3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	188.6	SMI	270.00	50,922.00 -
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	385.98	SMI	270.000	104,214.60 -
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	4.48	SMI	270.00	1,209.60

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 172,346.20

CONTRACTOR DanGrady Company LLC		
ADDRESS_1517 little savannah rd Sylva	NC 28779	
Federal Identification Number 85-082499	7	
Contractor's License Number99645		
Authorized Agent Noah Saunier	_{Title} Member	CORPORATE SEAL
Signature Mal	Date 9-16-24	
Witness Katherine Harrall	Title Officer	
Signature R	Date 9-16-24	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)	
Name Noah Saunier	
Email_Noah@dangradyco.com	
Phone 828-506-0112	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications	
Reviewed by NCDOT Book Structures 2024.	
Accepted by NCDOT Jutter Mtus	_Date <u>9/</u> 19/74

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.107115, 3.207115 & 3.207125 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Pender County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	1000.00	1000.000
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	500.00	1500.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	500.00	1500.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	188.6	SMI	278.70	52,562.82
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	385.98	SMI	_	107,572.62
6	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	4.48	SMI	278.70	1248.57 ~

CONTRACTOR BUSHWHACKERS INC.

ADDRESS 3444 MEADORS SPUR NO MOVETA, VA 24/2)

Federal Identification Number 54~147 9477

Contractor's License Number

Authorized Agent Julio Villa Title Julio Villa Separate

Signature Julio Villa Title Berrelay

Witness Linda Wight Title Berrelay

Contract Execution)	
Name	
Email	
Phone	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications	
Reviewed by NCDOT Ball Reviewed by NCDOT Ball Reviewed by NCDOT Ball Reviewed Ball Rev	_Dute 9/19/24
Accepted by NCDOT Suttling Military	_Date <u> </u>

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.107115, 3.207115 & 3.207125

Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and

Secondary Unpaved Routes in Pender County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	1000.00	1000.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	1708.25	5124.05 r
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	100.00	300.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	188.6	SMI	264.00	49796,40
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	385.98	SMI	264.00	101,898.72
6	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	4.48	SMI	264.00	1182.72.

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$159,296.591
CONTRACTOR L+Sfeed, Inc.
Federal Identification Number84-3868132
Contractor's License Number Feed
Authorized Agent Grand R. Cauler Tritle VIL President Signature Date 9/9/24 Bignature Agent Grand Date 9/9/24
Witness Smora J. Laudh Title Scretary """ Signature (Ald) Date () () Date () () Y

\$159,296.59

	Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Execution)	
Name	Sondra Cayler	
Email	Slayderfry @ yahas. Com	
Phone	252-333-0378	
	THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.	
Reviewed by	(V) () 14 0	_Date 9/18/24
Accepted by	NCDOT_Suths Musta	Date 2/19/24
	()	

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.107115, 3.207115 & 3.207125
Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and

Secondary	Unpaved	Routes in	Pender	County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	1250.00	11250.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	495.00	\$ 1485.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	500.00	\$1500.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	188.6	SMI	245.00	#46,207
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	385.98	SMI	245.00	\$ 94.565.10
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	4.48	SMI	235.00	\$ 1052.80

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: # 146,059.9	701
CONTRACTOR ICRO CATERPRISE, JNC ADDRESS 1/6 Kno/ Circle Greenville, NC Federal Identification Number 85/18/130	. 27858
Contractor's License Number	WERPA!
Authorized Agent Show Damont Title CEO Signature Date 9/17/2021 Witness Title Secretion	CORPORATE CONTROL OF THE CARE

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)	
Name Som Ormond-Ham	
Email intolicroentorpriss.com	
Phone 404-509-1990	
TWO CH CTION TO DE COMPI ETER DIVINOPEN CAROLINA	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications	
for Roads and Structures 2024. Reviewed by NCDOT Reviewed by NCDOT	
Accepted by NCDOT Juttun Mills	_Date <u> </u>

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.107115, 3.207115 & 3.207125 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Pender County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	500,00	500,00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	500,°	1,500,00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	500,00	1,500,00 V
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	188.6	SMI	990,00	41,49200
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	385.98	SMI	330,00	8491518
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	4.48	SMI	200,00	985,401

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT	r: \$130,893,001	
CONTRACTOR JAY & SCIVICES ADDRESS 7809 Neugent 12 & Federal Identification Number 20-1298	LLC ernersville NC 027232 287	+
Authorized Agent Pence Melvin Signatur Remul M	Title Ouvel Date 9-18-24	CORPORATE SEAL
Witness E.C. MELKIN Signature 9 2 M/L	Title WHNESS	

Contract Execution)	
Name Rence Melvin	
Email Renee Mehin Egrail. Con	
Phone 334-202-6209	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024. Reviewed by NCDOT	Date 9/19/24
O All Milwert	Date 9/19/24